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PLEASE PRAY FOR  

UPCOMING MISSION TRIPS  

 

Red House                            July 16—23 

Mt. Tabor/Pilot Knob/Berea  July 23—August 1 

FBC Richmond                July 24 –August 2 

   Bethel                        June 25—July 2  

   TCBA Association      August 6—13 

 

 KICKOFF  for 

Sunday School and Music Leaders 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 20, 2016 

10 AM to 2 PM  

Red House Baptist Church 

Training for Sunday School Teachers 

(all age groups) 

TEACHING THAT BEARS FRUIT 

George Yates , Leader 

Training for Music Leaders 

Jason Stewart, 

Kentucky Baptist Convention 

LUNCH PROVIDED 

Twelve24 
Equip Day 
Saturday 

August 13 
10am—12pm 
EKU/BCM 

WHO: Youth Pastors & Leaders/Collegiate Leaders 

Equip Day Content: 

What is Twelve24? 
How can we be a Twelve24 church? 

How do I engage my campus? 
How am I equipping middle and high school  

Students with the gospel? 
Much, much more! 



From your Director of Missions 

Danny Davis 
   At our June Executive Board meeting, we made the decision to have an Association-wide Intercessory Prayer Service on 
Sunday evening, September 11, 2016, which is the 15th anniversary of the horrific attacks on our nation.  We will be praying 
for revival for God’s people and for a spiritual awakening for our nation and our world.   Pastor Bill Fort of First Baptist 
Church has graciously offered to host this unique event.   We will be asking all of our TCBA member churches to move their 
Sunday night service to First Baptist that evening, so that we can all join together and call out to God together.  Please mark 
this special event on your personal and church calendar.  The exact time and other details will be forthcoming as plans are 
made.  

Also at the Executive Board meeting, Jeff Prosser, our EKU Campus Missionary, did a great job presenting an overview of the 
KBC’s new Twelve24 initiative.  Twelve24 is an effort to reach Kentuckians between the ages of 12 and 24.  Shockingly, census 
and polling data reveals that only 5% of this age group in Kentucky professes an active relationship with Jesus!  That means 
that 95% of Kentucky’s middle schoolers, high schools, college students and young adults are not following Jesus.  Twelve24 is 
a means to address this spiritual crisis in our midst.  Jeff Prosser is our regional Twelve24 consultant. He has put together a 
team that will be available to work with churches and help them learn how to better engage this important age group. Training 
is going to be available to help youth workers and churches develop their own Twelve24 strategies.  The first such opportunity 
is on Saturday, August 13th from 10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon at the Baptist Campus Ministries (BCM) building at EKU.  If you 
would like to attend this training event, please contact Jeff Prosser (jprosser1968@gmail.com or 859-200-0816).  In fact, if you 
have any questions, Jeff would be delighted to meet with you one-on-one.  He might even buy you a cup of coffee! 
 
Our first associational mission trip to the Northeastern Indiana Baptist Association (NEIBA) is scheduled for August 6-13, 
2016, which is a Saturday to Saturday.  This trip will have two components—a construction component and a Vacation Bible 
School/ Outreach component.  If you feel the Lord leading you to be part of this mission, please contact our associational 
office and secure an application at your earliest convenience.  All application forms need to be completed and turned in to us 
by July 13th.  The only monetary cost you will incur on this trip is money for meals on the way up and back, and incidental 
expenditures you may wish to make.  Your transportation, lodging and meals while we are there will all be provided through 
the generosity of TCBA churches that give to our Mission Fund through the Hamp and Sandra Valentine Offering for      
Associational Missions.   

Our next Bi-Vocational Pastors Gathering is scheduled for Tuesday, July 12th at 6:30 PM.  As before, a complimentary meal 
will be provided.  Our guest speaker is Dr. Jerry D. Lowrie, who for 25 years was pastor of Main Street Baptist Church in 
Williamsburg, Kentucky—my home church and my hometown.  Brother Jerry is my “father in the ministry” and has been a key 
figure in my life.  He will have a special word to share with our bi-vocational pastors that night.  

COURAGE 2015 
July 29—30, 2016 

LAUREL LAKE BAPTIST CAMP 
A Mission Event for Royal Ambassadors,  

Challengers, Dads, & Leaders 
Registration online @ www.kywmu.org/courage 

TCBA Summer Youth Camp 
Laurel Lake Baptist Camp 

July 18 — 22, 2016 
4th Grade thru High School 

Camp Pastor —- Rev. James Hardin 
Cost: $100.00 per camper 

Call 986-4224 for registration forms. 

 TATES CREEK 
BAPTIST  ASSOCIATION 

VBS DATES 

     Mt. Tabor 
     Berea 
     Knob Lick 
     Silver Creek 
     Bethel 
      

      July  11—15 
      July  18—22 
      July  21,22,23 
      July  24—29 
      July  25—29 
       

mailto:jprosser1968@gmail.com


 

 

CHURCH NEWS  

 

BETHLEHEM—  Prayers of a righteous man availeth much: James 5:16. Trust in the Lord with all thine heart: 

Proverbs 3:5. 

KNOB LICK — Fred Livingood, Pastor: A picnic and fishing trip are planned for our church. Ladies Mission 

Outreach class will meet July 9 at 10 o’clock. VBS date has been  changed to July 21, 22, 23. Pray for our church, 

our country, and the lost. 

CHURCHES WITHOUT PASTORS:  Please pray for the following churches seeking pastors: Bethlehem, 

Clarksville, Rosedale, and Stoney Run. 

ASSOCIATIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

Received by May 31, 2016 

CHURCH                      MAY            JAN—MAY CHURCH                     MAY             JAN—MAY 

Berea 
Bethel 
Bethlehem 
Calvary 
Clarksville 
Dixie Park Cornerstone 
Eastside 
Emmanuel 
Faith Decision 
Freedom 
Friendship Valley 
Galilee 
Gethsemane 
Gilbert’s Creek 
Gilead 
Good Hope 
Harris Memorial 
Hays Fork 
Kirksville 
Knob Lick 
Liberty 
Liberty Avenue 

    2,500.00 
    7,749.92 
       985.47 
          -0- 

-0- 
-0- 
-0- 

    1,444.80 
       375.00 
          -0- 

 -0- 
    2,312.05 
       903.00 
       400.00 
       175.00 
       300.00  
       300.45  
       811.69 
    1,662.42 
       375.00  

-0- 
    1,414.02 

       500.00   
    1,708.01 
       208.60 
          -0-    

 -0- 
          -0- 
          -0- 
      258.57 
       75.00    
          -0- 
          -0- 
          -0-   
      158.00 
         -0-    
        35.00 
          0-    
        51.90 
      193.66 
      290.85 
        75.00 

 -0- 
      678.65 

Linden Street 
Middletown 
Mt. Tabor 
Owsley Fork 
Peytontown 
Pilot Knob 
Red House 
Richmond First 
Rosedale 
Rugged Cross Cowboy 
Silver Creek 
Stoney Run 
Tates Creek 
Union City 
Unity 
Valley View 
Viney Fork 
Waco 
Wallaceton 
West Side 
White Hall 
White Lick 

       230.00 
       784.20 
       628.00 
       138.61 
       659.25 
    5,033.33 
    8,441.86 
  10,625.00 

441.66 
   50.00 

       626.89 
       195.85 
    1,475.00 
    2,054.26 
    1,492.98 
         40.00 
          -0- 
    3,594.33 
       648.29 
    1,408.57 
       500.00 
    1,821.83 

       104.00 
       116.95   

-0- 
        29.81 
          -0- 
    1,156.88 
    1,522.93 
    4,250.00 
          -0- 
          -0- 
       194.04 
         20.55 
       295.00 
       389.83 
       296.58 
        10.00  

 -0- 
       780.87 
           -0- 
       274.92 
       100.00  
       418.64 

ANNUAL CHURCH PROFILES 

  The ACPs will soon be in the hands of 
the Church Clerks.  Please complete 
these and submit them to the TCBA 
office by Friday, September 20, 2016.  

Ft. Wayne Partnership Mission Trip 

Construction/Outreach/Evangelism/
Ministry 

August 6—13, 2016 

Plan now to help on this trip. 

Applications available at TCBA office. 



Tates Creek Association of Southern Baptists 

P. O. Box 69 

1435 Richmond Road North 

Berea, KY 40403 

 

Return Service Requested 

Presort 
Standard 

U.S. Postage 
Paid 

Berea, KY 
40403 

Permit No. 176 

2016 Calendar of Events 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1 2 

3 4 
 
Independence Day 
TCBA Office Closed 

5 6 7 8 9 

10 
WMU Team 
Meeting 
2:30 p.m. 

11 12 13 14 
Family Ministry 
Meeting     9:00 a.m. 
Associational Office 

15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 
B.M.O.M. Meeting 
9:00 a.m. 
Associational Office 

26    Minister’s  
Fellowship Lunch 
12 Noon 
Golden Corral 

27 28 29 30 

31       

……….…………………………………….Laurel Lake Baptist Camp July 18—22, 2016 ……………………………………………………….. 


