Tates Creek Baptist Association Newsletter

RIPPLES

Vol. XX I I Phone: 986-4224						
	tca0sb@windstream.net					
"Reach Your World"						
^	Twelve24	KICKOFF for				
	Equip Day	Sunday School a	nd Music Leaders			
	Saturday	SATURDAY, AU	JGUST 20, 2016			
	August 13	10 AM	to 2 PM			
Every Student. Every Campus.	10am—12pm	Red House Baptist Church				
	EKU/BCM	Training for Sunday School Teachers				
WHO: Youth Pastors & Leaders/Collegiate Leaders		(all age groups)				
Equip Day Content:		TEACHING THAT BEARS FRUIT				
What is Twelve24?		George Yates , Leader				
How can we be a Twelve24 church?		Training for Music Leaders				
How do I engage my campus?		Jason Stewart,				
How am I equipping middle and high school		Kentucky Baptist Convention				
Students with the gospel? Much, much more!		LUNCH PROVIDED				
	PLEASE PH	RAY FOR				
UPO	COMING M	ISSION TRIPS	5			
GUANAJUATO	SSOCIATION CI O RÉTARO	Par	r theastern iana tnership gek Baptist Association			
Red House	July 16–23	Bethel	June 25–July 2			
Mt. Tabor/Pilot Knob/Berea July 23–August 1		TCBA Association	August 6–13			
FBC Richmond	July 24 –August 2					



From your Director of Missions Danny Davis

At our June Executive Board meeting, we made the decision to have an Association-wide Intercessory Prayer Service on Sunday evening, September 11, 2016, which is the 15th anniversary of the horrific attacks on our nation. We will be praying for revival for God's people and for a spiritual awakening for our nation and our world. Pastor Bill Fort of First Baptist Church has graciously offered to host this unique event. We will be asking all of our TCBA member churches to move their Sunday night service to First Baptist that evening, so that we can all join together and call out to God together. Please mark this special event on your personal and church calendar. The exact time and other details will be forthcoming as plans are made.

Also at the Executive Board meeting, Jeff Prosser, our EKU Campus Missionary, did a great job presenting an overview of the KBC's new Twelve24 initiative. Twelve24 is an effort to reach Kentuckians between the ages of 12 and 24. Shockingly, census and polling data reveals that only 5% of this age group in Kentucky professes an active relationship with Jesus! That means that 95% of Kentucky's middle schoolers, high schools, college students and young adults are not following Jesus. Twelve24 is a means to address this spiritual crisis in our midst. Jeff Prosser is our regional Twelve24 consultant. He has put together a team that will be available to work with churches and help them learn how to better engage this important age group. Training is going to be available to help youth workers and churches develop their own Twelve24 strategies. The first such opportunity is on Saturday, August 13th from 10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon at the Baptist Campus Ministries (BCM) building at EKU. If you would like to attend this training event, please contact Jeff Prosser (jprosser1968@gmail.com or 859-200-0816). In fact, if you have any questions, Jeff would be delighted to meet with you one-on-one. He might even buy you a cup of coffee!

Our first associational mission trip to the Northeastern Indiana Baptist Association (NEIBA) is scheduled for August 6-13, 2016, which is a Saturday to Saturday. This trip will have two components—a construction component and a Vacation Bible School/ Outreach component. If you feel the Lord leading you to be part of this mission, please contact our associational office and secure an application at your earliest convenience. All application forms need to be completed and turned in to us by July 13th. The only monetary cost you will incur on this trip is money for meals on the way up and back, and incidental expenditures you may wish to make. Your transportation, lodging and meals while we are there will all be provided through the generosity of TCBA churches that give to our Mission Fund through the Hamp and Sandra Valentine Offering for Associational Missions.

Our next Bi-Vocational Pastors Gathering is scheduled for Tuesday, July 12th at 6:30 PM. As before, a complimentary meal will be provided. Our guest speaker is Dr. Jerry D. Lowrie, who for 25 years was pastor of Main Street Baptist Church in Williamsburg, Kentucky–my home church and my hometown. Brother Jerry is my "father in the ministry" and has been a key figure in my life. He will have a special word to share with our bi-vocational pastors that night.

TCBA Summer Youth Camp Laurel Lake Baptist Camp July 18 – 22, 2016 4th Grade thru High School Camp Pastor – Rev. James Hardin	TATES CREEKBAPTIST ASSOCIATIONVBS DATES		
Cost: \$100.00 per camper Call 986-4224 for registration forms.	Mt. Tabor Berea	July 11—15 July 18—22	
COURAGE 2015 July 29–30, 2016 LAUREL LAKE BAPTIST CAMP A Mission Event for Royal Ambassadors, Challengers, Dads, & Leaders Registration online @ www.kywmu.org/courage	Knob Lick Silver Creek Bethel	July 21,22,23 July 24–29 July 25–29	



CHURCH NEWS



BETHLEHEM— Prayers of a righteous man availeth much: James 5:16. Trust in the Lord with all thine heart: Proverbs 3:5.

KNOB LICK — **Fred Livingood, Pastor:** A picnic and fishing trip are planned for our church. Ladies Mission Outreach class will meet July 9 at 10 o'clock. VBS date has been changed to July 21, 22, 23. Pray for our church, our country, and the lost.

CHURCHES WITHOUT PASTORS: Please pray for the following churches seeking pastors: Bethlehem, Clarksville, Rosedale, and Stoney Run.

ANNUAL CHURCH PROFILES

The ACPs will soon be in the hands of the Church Clerks. Please complete these and submit them to the TCBA office by Friday, September 20, 2016. Ft. Wayne Partnership Mission Trip

Construction/Outreach/Evangelism/ Ministry

August 6–13, 2016

Plan now to help on this trip. Applications available at TCBA office.

ASSOCIATIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS					
Received by May 31, 2016					
CHURCH	MAY	JAN-MAY	CHURCH	MAY	JAN-MAY
Berea Bethel Bethlehem Calvary Clarksville Dixie Park Cornerstone Eastside Emmanuel Faith Decision Freedom Friendship Valley Galilee Gethsemane Gilbert's Creek Gilead Good Hope Harris Memorial Hays Fork Kirksville Knob Lick Liberty	500.00 1,708.01 208.60 -0- -0- -0- -0- 258.57 75.00 -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-	2,500.00 7,749.92 985.47 -0- -0- -0- 1,444.80 375.00 -0- 2,312.05 903.00 400.00 175.00 300.45 811.69 1,662.42 375.00 -0-	Linden Street Middletown Mt. Tabor Owsley Fork Peytontown Pilot Knob Red House Richmond First Rosedale Rugged Cross Cowboy Silver Creek Stoney Run Tates Creek Union City Unity Valley View Viney Fork Waco Wallaceton West Side White Hall	$\begin{array}{c} 104.00\\ 116.95\\ .0.\\ 29.81\\ .0.\\ 1,156.88\\ 1,522.93\\ 4,250.00\\ .0.\\ .0.\\ 194.04\\ 20.55\\ 295.00\\ 389.83\\ 296.58\\ 10.00\\ .0.\\ 780.87\\ .0.\\ 274.92\\ 100.00\\ \end{array}$	230.00 784.20 628.00 138.61 659.25 5,033.33 8,441.86 10,625.00 441.66 50.00 626.89 195.85 1,475.00 2,054.26 1,492.98 40.00 -0- 3,594.33 648.29 1,408.57 500.00
Liberty Avenue	678.65	1,414.02	White Lick	418.64	1,821.83

Tates Creek Association of Southern Baptists P. O. Box 69 1435 Richmond Road North Berea, KY 40403

Return Service Requested

Presort Standard U.S. Postage Paid Berea, KY 40403 Permit No. 176



2016 CALENDAR OF EVENTS



Sun	Μον	TUE	WED	Тни	Fri	SAT
					1	2
3	4 Independence Day TCBA Office Closed	5	6	7	8	9
10 WMU Team Meeting 2:30 p.m.	11	12	13	14 Family Ministry Meeting 9:00 a.m. Associational Office	15	16
17	18	19 Laurel Lake	20 Baptist Camp July 18–22, 2	21 016	22	23
24	25 B.M.O.M. Meeting 9:00 a.m. Associational Office	26 Minister's Fellowship Lunch 12 Noon Golden Corral	27	28	29	30
31						